
Profile 

Mr. E SURESH 

 

Designation Assistant Professor  

Department MBA 

Date of Birth 15-05-1987 

E-Mail ID Eedisuresh6@gmail.com 

Mobile 9912294083 

Education: 

Details Year Institution Percentage/Grad

e 

UG 2008 Sri Vidya Degree College , Andhra University 75% 

PG 2010 AKRG PG college , Andhra University 70% 

M.Phil.  -  

Ph.D.  -  

Experience:Total of 14 years  

Period Designation Institution / Organization 

14-12-2023 to 

till  

Assistant Professor   Andhra Loyola College ,Vijayawada 

3-10-2022-10-

12-2023 

Assistant Professor   Eluru college of engg &Techonology,Eluru 

Jan 2020 to 

Aug 2022 

Assistant Professor   Aditya Degree College ,Bhimavaram 

10-10-2014 to 

30 -4-2020 

Assistant Professor   Sri Vasavi Engg College ,Tadepalligudem 

June 20210 to 

sep 2014  

Assistant Professor   Gayatri Group of Institutions ,Jangareddy 

Gudem  

Courses Taught: 

Year Title(s) of the Courses 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

- 

2019-2020 - 

2020-2021 - 



2021-2022 - 

2022-2023 - 

Research Profile: 

Research Area: 

Research Publications:  < Provide Link> 

Patents, if any : <Link> 

Google Scholar <Link> 

SCOPUS ID:  - 

ORCID ID: - 

Research Guideship <Provide Details> 

Year Number 

of 

Scholars 

University Pursuing / Completed 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

-   

2019-2020 -   

2020-2021 -   

2021-2022 -   

2022-2023 -   

Professional Development Activities – Participations 

<Details of FDP / PDP / Seminars /Conferences etc.> 

Year Programme Number 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

- 

 

 

2019-2020 -  

2020-2021 -  

2021-2022 -  

2022-2023 -  

Awards / Achievements  

Year Nature of the Award Regional / National 

/ International 

Awarded by 

2017-2018 

2018-2019 

-  

2019-2020 -  

2020-2021 -  

2021-2022 -  



 

 

2022-2023   


