# **Profile**

## Mr. E SURESH



Designation	Assistant Professor	
Department	MBA	
Date of Birth	15-05-1987	
E-Mail ID	Eedisuresh6@gmail.com	
Mobile	9912294083	

#### **Education:**

Details	Year	Institution	Percentage/Grad
			e
UG	2008	Sri Vidya Degree College , Andhra University	75%
PG	2010	AKRG PG college, Andhra University	70%
M.Phil.		-	
Ph.D.		-	

### **Experience: Total of 14 years**

Period	Designation	Institution / Organization
14-12-2023 to	Assistant Professor	Andhra Loyola College ,Vijayawada
till		
3-10-2022-10-	Assistant Professor	Eluru college of engg &Techonology,Eluru
12-2023		
Jan 2020 to	Assistant Professor	Aditya Degree College ,Bhimavaram
Aug 2022		
10-10-2014 to	Assistant Professor	Sri Vasavi Engg College ,Tadepalligudem
30 -4-2020		
June 20210 to	Assistant Professor	Gayatri Group of Institutions ,Jangareddy
sep 2014		Gudem

## **Courses Taught:**

Year	Title(s) of the Courses
2017-2018	-
2018-2019	
2019-2020	-
2020-2021	-

2021-2022	<u>. I.</u>	<u> </u>					
2021-2022							
Research Pr							
Research Ar							
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• 1 . 7 • . 1 .				
			rovide Link>				
	Patents, if any : <link/>						
Google Scho							
SCOPUS ID							
ORCID ID:	-						
Research Gu	ideshi	p <provide< th=""><th>e Details&gt;</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></provide<>	e Details>				
Year		nber	Universi	ty	Pursuing	Pursuing / Completed	
		of olars					
2017-2018	-	Old B					
2018-2019							
2019-2020	-						
2020-2021	-						
2021-2022	-						
2022-2023	-						
		_	ctivities – Participatio		·		
	TDP /	PDP / Sen	ninars /Conferences et				
Year	Programme Number						
2017-2018	-						
2018-2019							
2019-2020	-						
2020-2021	-						
2021-2022	-						
2022-2023	) <b>-</b>						
Awards / Achievements							
Year	Nature of the Award Regional / National Awarded by						
	/ International						
2017-2018	-						
2018-2019 2019-2020							
2019-2020							
	-						
2021-2022	-						

2022-2023	